Parshva Enterprises Ltd.

C.I.N=U51909MH2017PLC297910



Date: 16/10/2019

To The Manager BSE Limited 1st Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Half Year ended 30th September, 2019

Ref: Scrip Code-542694

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate issued by Avani Gandhi & Associates, Company Secretaries pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

MUMBA

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For and on behalf of Parshva Enterprises Limited

Burn Drow

Prashant Vora (Managing Director)

Encl.: as above

() +9122-49713392/+91 22-49729700

voraprashanta@gmail.com

AVANI GANDHI & ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARIES

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATATION 40 (9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGUTATIONS, 2015 FOR PARSHVA **ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

FOR THE HAIF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019

On the basis of examination of all relevant Books, register, forms, documents and papers made available to us by Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of Parshva Enterprises Ltd., for the purpose of issuing certificate for the period from 1st April, 2019 to 30th September, 2019 under Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, and on the basis of the explanation given to us by the Company and letter of confirmation from RTA, we hereby certify that the Company has not received any physical requests for transfer/ transmission/ Split/ Replacement/ Consolidation/ Sub-division/ exchange during the period from 1st April, 2019 to 30th September, 2019.

For Avani Gandhi & Associates

Avani Gandi

M. No.1614

Avani Gandhi Proprietor COMPAN FCS: 9220 CP: 16143 UDIN No. F009220A000063802

Date: 12th October, 2019 Place: Mumbai